STATE OF MINNESOTA

FILED NOV 0 4 2016

DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF CARVER

CARVER COUNTY COURTS

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

Case Type: Special Administration

In the Matter of:

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

Decedent,

and

ORDER APPROVING
PAYMENT OF SPECIAL
ADMINISTRATOR'S AND ATTORNEYS'
FEES AND COSTS THROUGH
SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

Tyka Nelson,

Petitioner.

Before the Court is the Motion by the Special Administrator, Bremer Trust, N.A., to approve the payment of fees and costs for the Special Administrator and its attorneys for their work administering the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson through September 30, 2016 from the assets of the Estate. Based upon the Motion and the supporting material submitted, the Court grants the motion and approves the payment of fees to Bremer Trust and its attorneys incurred through September 30, 2016 in accordance with Minnesota Statutes Sections 524.3-719 and 525.515.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

- 1. The Special Administrator motion for the payment of fees and costs through September 30, 2016 is GRANTED.
- 2. Within 10 days of the receipt of this Order, the Estate shall pay the amounts set forth in the motion and Halferty Affidavit to Bremer Trust, Stinson Leonard Street LLP, and

11/8/2016 2:00 PM Scanned by Carver County Court Administration

other law firms for the attorneys' fees incurred to represent the Special Administrator in this and

other proceedings through September 30, 2016.

3. The Special Administrator's Memorandum in Support of its Motion and the

Laura E. Halferty Affidavit submitted in support of this motion shall be deemed to be filed

"under seal," with the understanding that the Special Administrator will later file a redacted

version of those documents that will inform the public of the non-confidential information within

them.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: November 3, 2016

BY THE COURT:

The Honorable Kevin W. Eide

District Court Judge